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Pomeroy Trophy for the best performance overall

3 Frederic WAKEMAN FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 434.1

Densham Trophy for the best performance by a VSCC eligible car not winning the main trophy

4 Charles GILLETT FRAZER NASH  SALOON 1496 1928 422.4

Pomeroy Edwardian Trophy for the best performance by an Edwardian or 2-wheeled brake car

1 David BIGGINS CROSSLEY  SPORTS 19.6 3705 1923 227.8

Class Awards

3 Frederic WAKEMAN FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 434.1 1st Class

4 Charles GILLETT FRAZER NASH  SALOON 1496 1928 422.4 1st Class

8 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1496 1935 416.5 1st Class

23 Martin HUNT FRAZER NASH  TARGA FLORIO 1997 1952 410.6 1st Class

37 Adrian GODING FORD  CORTINA 1995 1963/61 406.3 1st Class

32 Nick LESTON PORSCHE  911E 2400 1973 397.9 1st Class

18 Alastair PUGH FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1971 1939 396.0 1st Class

77 Geraint OWEN BMW  M3 3200 1997 387.0 2nd Class

39 Richard TYZACK BMW  2002 1997 1972 386.1 2nd Class

16 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH  BMW 319/328 1971 1936 381.8 2nd Class

59 William NUTHALL RENAULT  CLIO 1998 2005 381.6 2nd Class

12 Andy NEWBOUND FRAZER NASH  ULSTER 100 1495 1936 380.5 2nd Class

45 Andrew KELLOCK VAUXHALL  NOVA 1998 1986 371.3 2nd Class

68 Simon DIFFEY JAGUAR  E-TYPE 3800 1963 361.6 3rd Class

10 Roger BUXTON ALFA ROMEO  6C ZAGATO SPYDER 1752 1930 359.4 3rd Class

47 Piers REID BMW  3.0 CSL COUPE 3000 1972 358.7 3rd Class

51 Paul STAFFORD DATSUN  240Z 2393 1970 358.0 3rd Class

60 James HUNT BMW  2002 2250 1972/82 347.9 3rd Class

19 Nick PELLETT FRAZER NASH LE MANS COUPE 1971 1953 346.3 3rd Class

28 Trevor SWETE INVICTA  S TYPE 4467 1931 336.4 3rd Class

46 Kraig MYCOCK AUDI  COUPE 2309 1990 336.2 3rd Class

27 Richard ILIFFE RILEY  ELF 3285 1934 334.1 3rd Class

65 Garry WHYTE VOLKSWAGEN  PASSAT 1968 2008 333.9 3rd Class

11 Robert BRITCHER ALVIS  SA 16.95 SPECIAL 2148 1930 333.8 3rd Class

43 Pete CANDY TRIUMPH  TR4 2100 1964 331.6 3rd Class

Marshals' Draw kindly supported by Longstone Tyres

1st Andrew Cleare Test E Flag Marshal

2nd Brian Maille Test B Test Chief

3rd Dan Lambourne Test E Lap Scorer
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No Name Car CC Year Mark Sec Pen Mark Sec Mark Sec Mark Sec Mark Pen Laps Pen Pen

3 Frederic WAKEMAN FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 100 14.4 44 6.6 100 11.7 100 6.6 100 26 10 434.1 Pom

4 Charles GILLETT FRAZER NASH  SALOON 1496 1928 94 15.4 37 7.5 100 11.9 92 7.2 100 26 422.4 Den
8 Patrick BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1496 1935 98 14.6 40 7.0 93 12.4 85 7.1 100 25 416.5 1st

23 Martin HUNT FRAZER NASH  TARGA FLORIO 1997 1952 95 14.2 50 5.7 89 11.7 76 6.6 100 26 410.6 1st

37 Adrian GODING FORD  CORTINA 1995 1963/61 89 15.4 47 6.2 91 11.7 79 6.6 100 28 406.3 1st
32 Nick LESTON PORSCHE  911E 2400 1973 100 13.0 44 6.2 87 11.2 67 6.5 100 30 397.9 1st
18  Alastair PUGH FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1971 1939 90 15.3 47 6.1 91 11.9 78 6.9 90 10 26 396.0 1st
77 Geraint OWEN BMW  M3 3200 1997 87 13.6 50 5.4 81 10.8 68 5.8 100 33 387.0 2nd
39 Richard TYZACK BMW  2002 1997 1972 90 14.9 39 7.1 89 11.6 78 6.4 90 10 30 386.1 2nd
16 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH  BMW 319/328 1971 1936 88 15.8 43 6.6 87 13.0 73 7.4 100 25 10 381.8 2nd

59 William NUTHALL RENAULT  CLIO 1998 2005 88 14.2 43 6.3 82 11.3 68 6.1 100 31 381.6 2nd
12 Andy NEWBOUND FRAZER NASH  ULSTER 100 1495 1936 91 15.6 37 7.4 84 13.7 69 8.0 100 23 380.5 2nd
45 Andrew KELLOCK VAUXHALL  NOVA 1998 1986 91 14.4 40 6.9 88 11.3 73 6.3 80 20 30 371.3 2nd
68 Simon DIFFEY JAGUAR  E-TYPE 3800 1963 89 13.2 41 6.3 82 10.5 68 5.7 80 20 33 361.6 3rd
10 Roger BUXTON ALFA ROMEO  6C ZAGATO 

SPYDER
1752 1930 79 17.1 41 6.9 78 14.5 61 8.2 100 23 359.4 3rd

47 Piers REID BMW  3.0 CSL COUPE 3000 1972 85 15.0 37 7.1 85 11.3 72 6.1 80 20 30 358.7 3rd
51 Paul STAFFORD DATSUN  240Z 2393 1970 79 15.8 43 6.4 81 11.8 66 6.3 90 30 358.0 3rd
60 James HUNT BMW  2002 2250 1972/82 97 12.9 0 89 10.5 82 5.6 80 10 30 347.9 3rd
19 Nicholas PELLETT FRAZER NASH  LE MANS COUPE 1971 1953 78 17.0 37 7.2 81 13.1 61 7.5 90 10 25 346.3 3rd

28 Trevor SWETE INVICTA  S TYPE 4467 1931 86 15.3 14 9.7 80 12.6 56 7.3 100 25 336.4 3rd
46  Kraig MYCOCK AUDI  COUPE 2309 1990 81 15.7 44 6.4 80 12.3 62 6.7 70 27 336.2 3rd
27 Richard ILIFFE RILEY  ELF 3285 1934 77 16.6 31 7.8 77 13.1 59 7.1 100 25 10 334.1 3rd
65 Garry WHYTE VOLKSWAGEN  PASSAT 1968 2008 87 14.8 46 6.1 78 12.6 53 7.1 70 20 29 333.9 3rd
11 Robert BRITCHER ALVIS  SA 16.95 SPECIAL 2148 1930 73 18.1 41 6.9 73 15.4 46 9.3 100 21 333.8 3rd
43 Pete CANDY TRIUMPH  TR4 2100 1964 83 15.7 44 6.4 81 12.4 63 6.9 60 26 331.6 3rd
66 Timothy DUTTON PORSCHE  944 S2 3000 1991 83 14.2 44 6.0 72 12.3 38 7.1 90 31 328.0 0
30 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 98 13.6 45 6.2 92 11.0 72 6.6 30 30 19 10 326.9 0
26 Oliver EATON MG  BGT 1953 1965 96 13.9 0 86 12.0 73 6.6 90 10 31 20 324.7 0
55 Jakob EBREY PORSCHE  924S 2500 1986 78 15.7 41 6.6 80 11.8 46 7.2 80 29 324.3 0
24 John DOBSON ALFA ROMEO  GIULIA 1962 1971 77 17.0 0 83 12.6 64 7.2 100 26 323.6 0
6 Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH  FAST TOURER 1496 1928/30 69 19.1 37 7.5 67 17.0 48 10.0 100 21 320.9 0

21 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 3257 1930 85 15.7 0 83 12.6 57 7.5 90 10 26 315.8 0

64 Martin WHITLOCK TIGER RACING LTD  AVON 1988 1997 75 15.4 45 5.9 75 11.8 49 6.6 80 30 10 314.5 0

42 Sam STRETTON VW  GOLF 1896 2002 85 14.4 48 5.8 79 11.8 61 6.4 40 60 31 312.6 0
61 Charlie MARTIN SKODA  OCTAVIA VRS 1800 2001 87 15.0 42 6.6 86 11.6 72 6.4 20 30 25 307.7 0
44 James MITCHELL BMW  2002 1990 1974 77 16.8 35 7.5 84 12.4 51 7.7 60 25 307.0 0
48 David WYLIE ARMSTRONG SIDDELEY  

SAPPHIRE
3991 1954 81 15.6 42 6.5 74 13.1 50 7.2 60 26 306.3 0

57 William HUNT FORD  SIERRA COSWORTH 2000 1990 90 13.8 46 6.0 90 10.1 80 5.5 0 20 15 305.4 0

70 John ROWLEY MAZDA  MX 5 1999 2007 78 15.4 46 6.0 80 11.5 37 7.4 60 10 28 301.7 0
52 John COLLINS SKODA  OCTAVIA SCOUT 2000 2008 83 15.2 33 7.5 71 13.5 43 7.5 70 27 301.5 0
62 Paul HARDIMAN FORD  MONDEO ESTATE 1998 2006 79 16.0 39 7.0 74 13.3 49 7.4 60 26 301.0 0
54 Rob PAYNE BMW  E30 COUPE 2467 1990 89 14.2 49 5.7 83 11.4 75 5.9 0 40 25 296.4 0
72 Michael STEELE FORD  GALAXY 500 COUPE 7000 1963 73 14.7 0 79 10.3 64 5.6 80 32 294.9 0

33 Stanley MANN BENTLEY  SPEED SIX 6597 1929 71 17.2 34 7.3 75 12.9 45 7.5 70 22 294.1 0
14 Miss Gillian CARR FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1911 1935 76 17.5 38 7.2 65 16.2 25 9.9 100 22 10 293.6 0
49 John NORRINGTON ALFA ROMEO  145 1999 1996 84 15.2 0 76 12.8 51 7.2 80 10 29 291.2 0
2 Andy CAWLEY BMW  328i 2793 1999 72 16.3 34 7.1 74 12.3 21 8.0 90 25 290.8 0
58 Rob PIKE BMW  328 2793 1999 75 15.7 48 5.7 78 11.5 56 6.4 30 50 30 287.2 0
76 Chris HUDSON PORSCHE  BOXSTER 3179 2002 74 13.8 35 6.5 70 11.1 47 6.0 60 31 285.0 0
63 Jon PAYNE BMW  3 SERIES 2793 1994 88 13.8 44 6.2 81 11.2 70 5.9 0 30 5 282.8 0
35 Rudolf ERNST LORRAINE-DIETRICH  3445 1925 66 19.2 18 9.6 64 16.7 41 9.4 100 22 10 277.6 0
7 Sean BRAMHALL TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 1604 1936 70 18.9 37 7.4 64 17.2 35 10.4 100 20 10 20 275.8 0
5 Jeremy HOLDEN FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1497 1929 95 15.2 35 7.7 25 23.9 39 10.6 90 10 24 10 273.0 0

75 Maxwell WHITEHOUSE PORSCHE  911 CARRERA 3600 2001 83 12.6 44 5.6 75 10.5 59 5.6 10 70 33 271.0 0
38 Andrew STEVENS BRISTOL  401 SPL 2200 1951 69 18.3 18 9.6 70 15.1 53 8.0 60 24 269.8 0
69 Steven SMITH FORD  MUSTANG 4700 1965 78 14.8 16 9.0 61 13.8 59 6.1 50 30 31 263.4 0
29 Tony STEPHENS LANCIA  AURELIA B20 GT 2451 1955 58 19.8 0 11.5 64 15.7 39 8.5 100 23 261.7 0
73 Will KEOGH NISSAN  350Z 3500 2004 73 14.9 42 6.1 75 11.2 56 6.0 10 40 29 255.4 0
40 Geoff MACKRILL TRIUMPH  VITESSE 1998 1964 76 17.0 0 74 14.1 44 8.2 60 25 254.4 0
74 Christopher KEEN PORSCHE  CARRERA 4 3400 2001 66 15.6 40 6.1 66 12.2 41 6.5 40 30 31 254.1 0
9 John BRIGGS ASTON MARTIN  ULSTER 1495 1934 86 16.4 32 8.0 68 16.6 62 8.7 50 30 18 10 40 247.8 0
67 David CLIFFORD FORD  MUSTANG 4700 1966 72 15.5 5 10.1 78 11.0 50 6.4 40 40 31 245.7 0
56 Dr Kathleen SHERRY BMW  E46 COMPACT 2494 2001 75 16.2 42 6.5 75 12.6 52 6.9 0 30 12 242.7 0
50 Julien SLADE PEUGEOT  306 1998 1998 88 14.6 0 78 12.6 57 7.0 10 60 27 233.5 0
1 David BIGGINS CROSSLEY  SPORTS 19.6 3705 1923 33 24.3 50 10.2 40 21.1 5 12.2 100 17 227.8 Edw
22 Peter BATTY FORD  PHAETON 35 3285 1928 64 19.2 30 8.1 48 18.8 0 11.1 70 19 211.8 0
71 Ivan DUTTON PORSCHE  911 CARRERA 4 3600 1996 81 13.2 0 11.3 70 11.3 46 6.2 0 40 22 197.0 0
53 Mark HANKINS JAGUAR  MK10 3781 1964 61 18.7 36 7.2 65 14.6 22 8.6 0 10 21 184.4 0
34 Mark DAVENPORT ASTON MARTIN  MK2 1465 1935 66 19.4 33 7.9 57 18.4 24 11.1 0 20 9 180.1 0
41 Christopher HEYER ALVIS   TD21 3000 1962 63 18.7 32 7.8 58 16.2 13 9.3 10 21 174.8 0
25 Richard GRUBE PORSCHE  914-6 GT 1991 1971 62 18.3 0 65 14.5 30 8.1 0 10 16 157.5 0
15 Matthew COLLINGS LAGONDA  2 LTR L/C 1954 1931 43 22.6 8 10.7 34 21.8 0 12.5 40 20 17 125.3 0
17 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 1937/39 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
20 Peter HARDING LANCIA  AURELIA B20 GT 2500 1953 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
31 Dan GHOSE FERRARI  212 2700 1952 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
36 Robert COBDEN AUSTIN HEALEY  100/4 5700 1955 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
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